01-30-2002

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	101964	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Alwyn John EVERITT		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: CRESSALL RESISTORS LIMITED
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:
	•	Evington Valley Road
Other/	23.02	United City: <u>Leicester</u> State: Kingdom Zip: LE5
Execution Date: December 22, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be		
Name: David L. McCombs		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address: Haynes and Bo	one, LLP	Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 901 Main Street, 9	Suite 3100	08-1394
City: Dallas State: Texas	Zip: 75202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accord
40.00 DP	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge an is a true copy of the original do		information is true and correct and any attached copy
David L. McCombs, #32,271		Signature 31 DGC 2001
Name of Person Signin	=	Signature Date  ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

PATENT / DOCKET NUMBER: 17000.20095

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Alwyn John EVERITT

Norfolk, United Kingdom

have invented certain improvements in

COOLING RESISTOR BANKS

and filed a United States patent application herewith:

WHEREAS, CRESSALL RESISTORS LIMITED, a United Kingdom Corporation having a place of business at Evington Valley Road, Leicester LE5 5LZ, United Kingdom (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

Signed and witnessed:

Alwyn John EVERITT

Date

22/12/01

Witnessed by

RECORDED: 01/23/2002

FC MITCHELL

TOTAL P.04

PATENT REEL: 012509 FRAME: 0040